

MyoPro Prescribing Information:

What is the MyoPro?

- The MyoPro is a custom myoelectric arm orthosis, which is designed to help patients regain meaningful upper extremity function at the weakened elbow and hand.

How does the MyoPro work?

- The MyoPro non-invasively detects surface myoelectric (EMG) signals to activate the motors in the device. The brace amplifies weak muscle signals to help move the elbow and hand. The MyoPro does not deliver electric stimulation and is classified as an orthosis - not a prosthesis.

Patient Selection Criteria / Documentation Requirements

- Patients with long-term muscle weakness of the upper extremity (e.g. strength grades 1/5, 2/5)
- Patients who have failed to recover meaningful use of their upper limb after traditional rehab (e.g., PT, OT, static bracing, Botox) and patient not expected to regain native arm function
- Patients unable to independently carry out ADLs (e.g., dressing, hygiene, meal preparation)
- Sufficient cognition to operate the MyoPro
- If spasticity is observed, document severity (e.g., mild/moderate) and that patient has grossly normal PROM and no fixed contractures (include Modified Ashworth Scale [MAS] scores if possible). *Severe spasticity is a contraindication.*

If you determine the MyoPro is appropriate for your patient, the following is the minimum required:

Step 1: Face-to-Face Progress Note – Requirements for Medical Necessity

- **Physical Exam** documenting all selection criteria above, **diagnosis and duration** of upper extremity weakness (date or year of onset) and **endorsement** that the MyoPro is medically necessary for patient based on your face-to-face evaluation.

Step 2: Standard Written Order

- **SWO to be completed/signed if patient evaluated to be appropriate candidate at Face-to-Face visit.** Forms can be downloaded at <https://myomo.com/providers/>

Step 3: Referral for MyoPro Evaluation

- **Send Face Sheet and/or Patient Documents to Myomo**
 - Fax (857)-373-7050
 - Email: myoconnect@myomo.com
- PT/OT order to evaluate and treat for MyoPro Training (highly encouraged, not required)

Coding & Reimbursement Information: The MyoPro has been covered on a case-by-case basis as medically necessary care for appropriate patients by Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS), Veterans Affairs (VA) and several national payers. CMS assigned the MyoPro HCPCS codes **L8701** and **L8702** in 2019. The fee schedule payment was implemented on April 1, 2024.

Visit myomo.com/physicians for additional **Product Information, Clinical Studies and Prescribing Information.** For a full list of contraindications please see: <https://myomo.com/physicians-and-clinicians/faqs-for-clinicians/>